agillic

Announcement no. 5 2022

Exercise of warrants and grant of warrants

Copenhagen – 7 April 2022 – Agillic A/S (Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark: AGILC)

Agillic A/S ("Agillic") has issued 109,695 warrants according to section 3.3 and appendix 3.3B of the articles of association. Each warrant entitles the warrant holder to subscribe for one ordinary share in Agillic with a nominal value of 0.10 DKK per share and at an exercise price of DKK 2.07 per share.

During the exercise window in March 2022, the Board of Directors received notice of exercise of 73,130 warrants.

Today, the Board of Directors decided to carry out the capital increase relating to the exercised warrants. As a result of the capital increase, the share capital of Agillic will be increased by a nominal amount of DKK 7,313 from DKK 1,018,781.70 to DKK 1,026,094.70 through the issue of 73,130 new shares. The total number of shares and votes increases from 10,187,817 to 10,260,947.

Registration of the capital increase at the Danish Business Authority is expected to take place on 7 April 2022. Following the registration, the new shares are expected to be admitted to trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark on Monday 11 April 2022 under the ISIN code of Agillic's existing shares (DK0060955854).

For further information, please contact:

Emre Gürsoy, CEO, Agillic A/S +45 30 78 42 00 emre.gursoy@agillic.com

Claus Boysen, CFO, Agillic A/S +45 28 49 18 46 <u>claus.boysen@agillic.com</u>

Certified Adviser

John Norden, Norden CEF Toldbodgade 55B, 3. sal., 1253 København K Denmark + 45 20 72 02 00 jn@nordencef.dk



About Agillic A/S

Agillic is a Danish software company offering brands an omnichannel marketing automation platform through which they can work with data-driven insights to create, automate and send personalised communication to millions, and thereby create the most impactful, meaningful and profitable customer experiences.

Agillic is headquartered in Copenhagen, Denmark, with sales units in Berlin, Malmö and Oslo, and development units in Cluj-Napoca and Kyiv.

For further information, please visit www.agillic.com